www.hofferflow.com    E-mail: info@hofferflow.com
107 Kitty Hawk Lane,  P.O. Box 2145,  Elizabeth City,  NC  27906-2145
         800-628-4584   252-331-1997   FAX 252-331-2886
April 2009
Model: CAT3
DC or AC Powered Microprocessor
Controlled Transmitter
USER’S MANUAL

Introduction                          3
CAT3  HP-312
1.1 Model Number Designation
  MODEL CAT3-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )-( G)
PULSE INPUT
LINEARIZED PULSE OUTPUT
LINEARIZED ANALOG OUTPUT
POWER SUPPLY
ALARM OUTPUT
ENCLOSURE STYLE
SPECIAL FEATURES
PULSE INPUT
MODEL CAT3-( A )-(   )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
(1)  MAG COIL, PULSE, DRY CONTACT
(2)  MC3P
(3)  ISOLATED PULSE, RPM, RPR AND HALL EFFECT COILS
LINEARIZED PULSE OUTPUT
MODEL CAT3-(   )-( B )-(   )-(   )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(1)  0-5 TTL / CMOS
(2)  OPEN COLLECTOR
(3)  OPEN COLLECTOR WITH PULL UP TO V+
(4)  AC SQUARE WAVE
(5)  0-10V  SQUARE WAVE
NOTE:  NOT RECOMMENDED FOR USE AS A FLOW RATE SIGNAL.
  MAXIMUM INPUT SENSOR FREQUENCY ALLOWED IS 100HZ.
LINEARIZED ANALOG OUTPUT
MODEL CAT3-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(   )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(1)  4-20 MA
(5)  1-5 VDC
POWER SUPPLY
MODEL CAT3-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )-(    )-(   )
OPTION ( D )
(DC) 13-30 VDC
(AC) 100-240 VAC
 NOTE: WHEN (AC) IS SELECTED, THE ALARM OPTION IS NOT   AVAILABLE.
  USE REMOTE ACC39B POWER SUPPLY IF  REQUIRED.
4 Introduction
HP-312 CAT3
ALARM OUTPUT
MODEL CAT3-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(  )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
(4) HIGH OPEN COLLECTOR
(5) HIGH TTL / CMOS
(6) HIGH RELAY ONE SPDT, CONTACT RATED @ 2A 30V
(7) LOW OPEN COLLECTOR
(8) LOW TTL / CMOS
(9) LOW RELAY ONE SPDT, CONTACT RATED @ 2A 30V
NOTE:  WHEN ALARM OPTION IS SELECTED, (AC) POWER IS NOT AVAILABLE.
  USE REMOTE ACC39B POWER SUPPLY.
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MODEL CAT3-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( F )-(    )
OPTIONS ( F )
(1) GENERAL PURPOSE.
 2.6"L X 2.6"H X 2.6"W MINIMUM MOUNTING SPACE.
(D) 2" LONG DIN RAIL MOUNT SINGLE UNIT.
 UP TO 20 CAT3 UNITS CAN BE MOUNTED ON A SINGLE
 RAIL.  ADD 2" PER UNIT.
(E3) EXPLOSION-PROOF (ALL CONDUIT PORTS ARE ¾” FNPT)
(E3M)  EXPLOSION-PROOF (CONDUIT PORTS D2 & D3 = M20 THR’D;
(E4)* EXPLOSION-PROOF - FOR USE WITH AC POWERED CAT ONLY
 (NOT Ex d SYSTEM CERTIFIED)
  *FOR Ex d CERTIFIED SYSTEM USE E6 OR E6M ENCLOSURE
(E6) EXPLOSION-PROOF STAINLESS STEEL
 (ALL CONDUIT PORTS ARE ¾"FNPT)
(E6M) EXPLOSION-PROOF STAINLESS STEEL (M20 NOT AVAILABLE FOR CANADA)
NOTE:  FOR UL LISTED EXPLOSION-PROOF APPLICATIONS CONTACT FACTORY.
Introduction                          5
CAT3  HP-312
SPECIAL FEATURES
MODEL CAT3-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( G )

HP-312 CAT3